Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

0006

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	07-28-20	JU6			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
	_ 1032830	12		Attorney Docket No. 128856	
	Please record the attached orig	ginal doo	cum	ent or copy thereof.	
1. A. Name of conveying pa	arty(ies):	2.	A .	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Tomoyuki SHOYA Minoru KOSHIMIZU Yoshitsugu HIROSE Toshiroh SHIMADA Shigehiko SASAKI Kiwame TOKAI Hiroyuki HATTORI Hiroshi ISHIKAWA Sho HASEGAWA B. Additional name(s) of	`conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN	112991 U.S. PTO 11/492000
3. A. Nature of conveyance]	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Merger			□Yes 🛭 No	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other					
B. Execution Date: AL	L: JULY 20, 2006				
	g filed together with anew application	ation.			
A. Patent Application No	D.(s)	:	В.	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	l ached?		Yes 🛛 No	
C. Title of Application:	WORK INFORMATION GE	NERA	TI	<u>ON SYSTEM</u>	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul	•	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved	
Name: James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	96.04
]	В.	Enclosed (Check No. 182398)	Ü
Address: OLIFF & BER P.O. Bos Alexandria				dit any overpayment or charge any underpay	ent to
				I	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document. James A. Oliff Registra		ation is	true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true Date: July 25, 2006	coppor
Joel S. Armstrong Regi	stration No. 36,430	of pages	inc	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documen	t: 3

PATENT

REEL: 018126 FRAME: 0390

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Tomoyuki SHOYA, Minoru KOSHIMIZU, Yoshitsugu HIROSE, Toshiroh SHIMADA, Shigehiko SASAKI, Kiwame TOKAI, Hiroyuki HATTORI, Hiroshi ISHIKAWA and Sho HASEGAWA all of Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in WORK INFORMATION GENERATION SYSTEM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

July 20, 2006; and

Whereas,

FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of

17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of 277 South

PATENT REEL: 018126 FRAME: 0391

Date:	July 20, 2006	Shigeh ho Sasahi	
Date:	s/	Kiwane Jakai	
Date.	July 20, 2006 s/	1 1 1	
Date:	July 20, 2006	Huroyales Hathani	
.	s/	Sinshi Ishikawa	
Date:	July 20, 2006	How his to present	
	s/	$\mathcal{A} \cap \mathcal{A}$	
Date:	July 20, 2006	The Wassgana	
	s/	•	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT

REEL: 018126 FRAME: 0392